
City of Sunnyvale

Tentative Council Meeting Agenda Calendar

Tuesday, December  7, 2021 - City Council

Closed Session

21-1034 4:30 PM SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING (Closed Session)

CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL-PENDING LITIGATION

Closed Session held pursuant to California Government Code Section 

54956.9(d)(1):

Name of Case: Michael Lecy v. City of Sunnyvale (Workers Compensation 

Appeal Board Case No. ADJ12038967)

21-1035 4:30 PM SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING (Closed Session)

CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL-PENDING LITIGATION

Closed Session held pursuant to California Government Code Section 

54956.9(d)(1):

Name of Case: Hershel Golden v. City of Sunnyvale (Workers Compensation 

Appeal Board Case Nos. ADJ8653640, ADJ8653654, ADJ8972921)

21-1036 4:30 PM SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING (Closed Session)

CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL-PENDING LITIGATION

Closed Session held pursuant to California Government Code Section 

54956.9(d)(1):

Name of Case: Timothy Murray v. City of Sunnyvale (Workers Compensation 

Appeal Board Case Nos. ADJ1154917, ADJ12619319, ADJ3687599, 

ADJ1384813, ADJ3117118, ADJ3291305, ADJ4073235, ADJ1126778, 

ADJ3258053)

21-1017 5:30 P.M. SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING (Closed Session)

Closed Session Held Pursuant to California Government Code Section 

54957.6:

CONFERENCE WITH LABOR NEGOTIATORS

Agency designated representatives: Ad Hoc Committee on City Manager 

Compensation Members Larry Klein, Gustav Larsson and Alysa Cisneros

Unrepresented employee: City Manager

Study Session

21-0186 6 P.M. SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING (Study Session)

Discussion of Upcoming Selection of Vice Mayor

21-0606 Discussion of 2022 Council Intergovernmental Assignments

Special Order of the Day

Page 1 City of Sunnyvale Printed on 11/23/2021

Attachment 1 
Page 1 of 11



21-0174 SPECIAL ORDER OF THE DAY - Ceremonial Oath of Office for Board and 

Commission Members (as needed)

Public Hearings/General Business

21-1016 Amend Resolution No. 1075-21 Directing the City Manager to Temporarily 

Allow Outdoor Dining on Private Parking Lots and Close the 100 Block of 

South Murphy Avenue until September 30, 2022

21-1005 Award a contract to All City Management Services Inc. for Crossing Guard 

Services  (F21-150) and Approve Budget Modification No 10 in the Amount 

of $184,750

21-0973 Accepttance of LinkedIn’s Donation of Voluntary Bicycle and Pedestrian 

Facility Improvements on Maude Avenue between Sunnyvale/Mountain View 

City Limits and Approximately 400 feet West of North Mathilda Avenue with 

an Estimated Construction Costs of $1,180,000 and Finding of an Exemption 

from the California Environmental Quality Act

21-0577 Introduce an Ordinance to Add Chapter 10.62 of Title 10 (Vehicles and 

Traffic) of the Sunnyvale Municipal Code Relating to Exhibitions and Speed 

Contests, Amend Section 1.04.101(b) of Chapter 1.04 (General Penalty) 

Relating to Violation-Misdemeanor or Infraction, and Adopt a Resolution to 

Amend the City Fee Schedule

Tuesday, December 14, 2021 - City Council

Closed Session

21-0947 4:30 P.M. SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING (Closed Session)

Closed Session held pursuant to California Government Code Section 

54957:

PUBLIC EMPLOYEE PERFORMANCE EVALUATION

Title: City Attorney

21-0948 5:15 P.M. SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING (Closed Session)

Closed Session held pursuant to California Government Code Section 

54957:

PUBLIC EMPLOYEE PERFORMANCE EVALUATION

Title: City Manager

Study Session

21-0939 6 P.M. SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING (Study Session)

Discussion of Possible Revisions to the Short-term Rental Ordinance and 

Enforcement Options

Public Hearings/General Business

Page 2 City of Sunnyvale Printed on 11/23/2021

Attachment 1 
Page 2 of 11



21-1109 Adoption of Resolutions (1) Declaring City Council At-Large Seat No. 3 

Vacant; and (2) Approving the Process and Schedule for Making an 

Appointment to City Council Seat No. 3

21-0784 Receive and File the FY 2020/21 Budgetary Year-End Financial Report

21-0912 Authorize the City Manager or Designee to sign an Agreement for Sale of 

Real Estate with City And County Of San Francisco, acting by and through its 

Public Utilities Commission to purchase approximately 14,819 square foot 

portion of unimproved real property adjacent to Manzano Way near Oak 

Creek Way (a portion of APN 104-28-066 and 104-28-071) and Approve 

Budget Modification No. xx in the amount of $1,180,000

21-0153 Approval of Final Park Design at One Redwood Place - Previous AMD Site 

and Authorize the City Manager to execute the First Amendment #1 to the 

Park Agreement

 by and between the City of Sunnyvale and 1090 East Duane Avenue LLC

21-1127 Approve a Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Sunnyvale and 

the Communication Officers Association, and Adopt a Resolution Amending 

the City's Salary Resolution and the Schedule of Pay to Reflect Changes for 

Pay Plan Category A (Employees Represented by the Communication 

Officers Association)

21-1018 Provide Direction Regarding Amending the Employment Agreement between 

the City of Sunnyvale and City Manager Kent Steffens to Increase the City 

Manager Salary in an Amount to be determined by the City Council

Tuesday, January  4, 2022 - City Council

Special Order of the Day

22-0051 SPECIAL ORDER OF THE DAY - Recognition of Outgoing Vice Mayor

Public Hearings/General Business

22-0052 Selection of Vice Mayor for a One-Year Term Effective January 4, 2022

22-0053 Determine the 2022 Seating Arrangements for City Council

22-0054 Appoint Councilmembers to Intergovernmental Assignments; Ratify 

Appointments of Councilmembers made by Outside Agencies; Take Action 

to Modify, Create, or Terminate Council Subcommittees

22-0019 Approve Amendments to Council Policy 7.3.19 (Council Meetings) Adding a 

Process for City Council Colleague Memorandums to Propose new Agenda 

Items

22-0020 Adopt an Urgency Interim Ordinance and Introduce an Ordinance Amending 

Page 3 City of Sunnyvale Printed on 11/23/2021

Attachment 1 
Page 3 of 11



Titles 18 (Subdivisions) and 19 (Zoning) of the Sunnyvale Municipal Code 

related to new State Legislation (Senate Bill 9) on Housing Development in 

Single-Family Zoning Districts and Find that the Action is Exempt from the 

California Environmental Quality Act

Thursday, January 13, 2022 - City Council

Public Hearings/General Business

22-0055 6 P.M. SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING

Joint Meeting with the Redistricting Commission: Review Maps, Then 

Redistricting Commission Narrows to 3 - 5 Maps

Tuesday, January 25, 2022 - City Council

Study Session

22-0008 5 P.M. SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING (Study Session)

DPW 19-07 Ascertain Suitable Location(s) for the Installation of Youth Cricket

Batting Cages and Potential Funding Sources

22-0056 6 P.M. SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING (Study Session)

Housing Element

Special Order of the Day

22-0058 SPECIAL ORDER OF THE DAY - Ceremonial Oath of Office for Vice Mayor

Public Hearings/General Business

22-0060 Annual Public Hearing-Discussion of Potential Council Study Issues and 

Budget Issues for Calendar Year 2022

22-0061 Approve the Proposed 2022 Priority Advocacy Issues and Review Long-term 

Legislative Advocacy Positions (LAPs)

22-0057 Consideration of FY 2021/22 Grant Program Changes and 2022 Community 

Events and Neighborhood Grant Program Applications

22-0084 Renewal of the Agreement Between City of Sunnyvale and Sustainable 

Community Gardens for the Development, Operation and Maintenance of 

Community Gardens

Thursday, January 27, 2022 - City Council

Workshop

22-0062 8:30 A.M. SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING (Workshop)

Strategic Planning Workshop

Tuesday, February  1, 2022 - City Council

Page 4 City of Sunnyvale Printed on 11/23/2021

Attachment 1 
Page 4 of 11



Study Session

22-0082 6 P.M. SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING (Study Session)

Creation of a Human Relations Commission (Study Issue)

Public Hearings/General Business

22-0011 Introduce an Ordinance to Amend Sunnyvale Municipal Code Chapter X.X 

(Single Use Plastics)

22-0063 Fourth Quarter General Plan Initiation Requests

22-0010 Update of Council Policy 7.1.3 Environmental Procurement

Tuesday, February  8, 2022 - City Council

Study Session

22-0064 6 P.M. SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING (Study Session)

Board and Commission Interviews (as needed)

Tuesday, February 15, 2022 - City Council

Public Hearings/General Business

22-0065 Board and Commission Appointments (as needed)

22-0121 Approve Public Art for the Civic Center Amphitheater

Thursday, February 17, 2022 - City Council

Workshop

22-0077 8:30 A.M. SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING (Workshop)

Study Issues/Budget Proposals Workshop

Tuesday, February 22, 2022 - City Council

Public Hearings/General Business

22-0080 7 P.M. SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING

Redistricting Map Adoption or Send Comments Back to the Redistricting 

Commission

Tuesday, March  1, 2022 - City Council

Special Order of the Day

22-0100 SPECIAL ORDER OF THE DAY - Ceremonial Oath of Office for Board and

Page 5 City of Sunnyvale Printed on 11/23/2021

Attachment 1 
Page 5 of 11



Commission Members (as needed)

Public Hearings/General Business

22-0101 Review and Approve the Utility Box Art Project

Tuesday, March 22, 2022 - City Council

Study Session

22-0023 6 P.M. SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING (Study Session)

Corporation Yard Master Plan

Public Hearings/General Business

22-0027 Agenda Items Pending - to be scheduled

Tuesday, April  5, 2022 - City Council

Public Hearings/General Business

22-0028 Agenda Items Pending - to be scheduled

Tuesday, April 26, 2022 - City Council

Public Hearings/General Business

22-0029 Agenda Items Pending - to be scheduled

Tuesday, May  3, 2022 - City Council

Public Hearings/General Business

22-0030 Agenda Items Pending - to be scheduled

Monday, May  9, 2022 - City Council

Study Session

22-0031 6 P.M. SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING (Study Session)

Board and Commission Interviews (as needed)

Tuesday, May 10, 2022 - City Council

Study Session

22-0032 6 P.M. SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING (Study Session)

Board and Commission Interviews (as needed)

Thursday, May 19, 2022 - City Council

Page 6 City of Sunnyvale Printed on 11/23/2021

Attachment 1 
Page 6 of 11



Workshop

22-0033 8:30 A.M. SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING (Workshop)

Budget Workshop

Tuesday, May 24, 2022 - City Council

Public Hearings/General Business

22-0034 Board and Commission Appointments (as needed)

Tuesday, June  7, 2022 - City Council

Special Order of the Day

22-0096 SPECIAL ORDER OF THE DAY - Ceremonial Oath of Office for Board and 

Commission Members (as needed)

Public Hearings/General Business

22-0039 Agenda Items Pending - to be scheduled

Tuesday, June 21, 2022 - City Council

Public Hearings/General Business

22-0035 Agenda Items Pending - to be scheduled

22-0009 6 P.M. SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING (Study Session)

Sunnyvale Clean Water Program Update

Tuesday, June 28, 2022 - City Council

Public Hearings/General Business

22-0036 Agenda Items Pending - to be scheduled

Tuesday, July 12, 2022 - City Council

Public Hearings/General Business

22-0037 Agenda Items Pending - to be scheduled

Tuesday, July 26, 2022 - City Council

Public Hearings/General Business

22-0040 Agenda Items Pending - to be scheduled

Page 7 City of Sunnyvale Printed on 11/23/2021

Attachment 1 
Page 7 of 11



Tuesday, August  9, 2022 - City Council

Public Hearings/General Business

22-0041 Agenda Items Pending - to be scheduled

Tuesday, August 16, 2022 - City Council

Study Session

22-0042 6 P.M. SPECIAL COUNCIL MEEETING (Study Session)

Board and Commission Interviews (as needed)

Tuesday, August 30, 2022 - City Council

Public Hearings/General Business

22-0043 Board and Commission Appointments (as needed)

Tuesday, September 13, 2022 - City Council

Special Order of the Day

22-0097 SPECIAL ORDER OF THE DAY - Ceremonial Oath of Office for Board and 

Commission Members (as needed)

Public Hearings/General Business

22-0044 Agenda Items Pending - to be scheduled

Tuesday, September 27, 2022 - City Council

Public Hearings/General Business

22-0045 Agenda Items Pending - to be scheduled

Tuesday, October 11, 2022 - City Council

Public Hearings/General Business

22-0046 Agenda Items Pending - to be scheduled

Tuesday, October 25, 2022 - City Council

Public Hearings/General Business

22-0047 Agenda Items Pending - to be scheduled

Tuesday, November  1, 2022 - City Council

Page 8 City of Sunnyvale Printed on 11/23/2021

Attachment 1 
Page 8 of 11



Study Session

22-0048 6 P.M. SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING (Study Session)

Board and Commission Interviews (as needed)

Tuesday, November  8, 2022 - City Council

Public Hearings/General Business

22-0038 Board and Commission Appointments (as needed)

Tuesday, November 29, 2022 - City Council

Special Order of the Day

22-0098 SPECIAL ORDER OF THE DAY - Ceremonial Oath of Office for Board and 

Commission Members (as needed)

Public Hearings/General Business

22-0049 Agenda Items Pending - to be scheduled

Tuesday, December  6, 2022 - City Council

Public Hearings/General Business

22-0050 Agenda Items Pending - to be scheduled

Tuesday, December 13, 2022 - City Council

Public Hearings/General Business

22-0085 Agenda Items Pending - to be scheduled

Tuesday, January  3, 2023 - City Council

Special Order of the Day

22-0086 SPECIAL ORDER OF THE DAY - Recognition of Outgoing Vice Chair

Public Hearings/General Business

22-0087 Selection of Vice Mayor for a One-Year Term Effective January 3, 2023

22-0099 Adopt a Resolution Approving the City Council Regular Meeting Calendar for 

2023 through February 2024

22-0088 Determine the 2023 Seating Arrangements for City Council

Page 9 City of Sunnyvale Printed on 11/23/2021

Attachment 1 
Page 9 of 11



Tuesday, January 10, 2023 - City Council

Special Order of the Day

22-0090 SPECIAL ORDER OF THE DAY - Ceremonial Oath of Office for Vice Mayor

Public Hearings/General Business

22-0093 Agenda Items Pending - to be scheduled

Tuesday, January 24, 2023 - City Council

Public Hearings/General Business

22-0091 Agenda Items Pending - to be scheduled

Thursday, January 26, 2023 - City Council

Workshop

22-0089 8:30 A.M. SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING

Strategic Planning Workshop

Tuesday, February  7, 2023 - City Council

Public Hearings/General Business

22-0095 Agenda Items Pending - to be scheduled

Tuesday, February 14, 2023 - City Council

Public Hearings/General Business

22-0094 Agenda Items Pending - to be scheduled

Thursday, February 16, 2023 - City Council

Workshop

22-0092 8:30 A.M. SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING

Study Issues/Budget Proposals Workshop

Date to be Determined - City Council

Public Hearings/General Business

21-0091 Adopt a Resolution to Cause Charges for Non-Payment of Delinquent Utility 

Charges to be placed on the FY 2021/22 County of Santa Clara Property Tax 

Roll

Page 10 City of Sunnyvale Printed on 11/23/2021

Attachment 1 
Page 10 of 11



21-0030 El Camino Real Specific Plan

21-0065 Approval of Assessment of Fair Housing Plan

Page 11 City of Sunnyvale Printed on 11/23/2021

Attachment 1 
Page 11 of 11




